

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2321/2009

SANDEEP SINGH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

- WITH
- SLP(C) NO.6901/2009
- SLP(C) NO.7305/2009
- SLP(C) NO.9665/2009
- SLP(C) NO.12697/2009
- SLP(C) NO.11566/2009
- SLP(C) NO.11961/2009

Date: 30/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

- Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.
- Mr K.Vijayan, Adv.
- Mr Ajit Pudussery, Adv.
- Mr vishal Mahajan, Adv,.
- Ms Diksha Saini, Adv.
- Mr Dharam Bir RajVohra, Adv.
- Mr Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

- Mr K.K.Mahalik, Adv.
- Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.
- Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv
- Mr Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 2321/2009

Despite order dated 17.2.2010 of last chance,

-2-

Item No9.26

respondent No.5 failed to file counter affidavit.

Registry to clarify about service position of other
respondents.

SLP(C) NO. 6901/2009

Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 have filed counter affidavit.

Respondent No.5 served but there is no appearance.

SLP(C) NO. 7305/2009

Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent nos. 2 and 3 served but there is no appearance.

Await service on respondent Nos 4 and 5.

SLP(C) NO. 9665/2009

Application for withdrawal to be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

SLP(C) NO. 12697/2009

No counter affidavit is filed by the respondents and last chance is already over.

SLP(C) NO. 11566, 11961 OF 2009

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 have filed counter affidavit.

Respondent No.4 served but there is no appearance.

List incomplete matters on 14.5.2010.
(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj